Privacy Policy for Find Taxi

At Find Taxi, we are committed to protecting the privacy and security of our users. This Privacy Policy describes how we collect, use, and share personal information when you use our mobile application (the "App").

Information We Collect

- Email address
- User's location
- User's name
- User's address

We use this information to provide and improve the App's services, such as connecting you with local taxi drivers and providing estimated wait times.

In compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), we will only collect and use personal information if we have a lawful basis for doing so. This includes obtaining your consent, where necessary.

When you use the App, you will be asked to provide your consent for us to collect and use your personal information in accordance with this Privacy Policy. If you do not provide your consent, you will not be able to use the App.

Sharing of Information

We will not share your personal information with any third parties for their own marketing or advertising purposes without your consent. We may share your personal information with third-party service providers (such as taxi companies) to the extent necessary to provide the App's services to you.

Security

We take reasonable measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, or disclosure. However, no internet or mobile transmission is ever fully secure or error-free. In particular, email sent to or from the App may not be secure.

Changes to this Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make any material changes, we will provide notice through the App or by other means. Your continued use of the App after any change in this Privacy Policy will constitute your acceptance of such change.

Contact Us If you have any questions or concerns about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at support@findtaxi.dk